FORMAL STIP AMENDMENTS PENDING/APPROVED

2017-2020 STIP
Questions? Contact Trang Chu @ 651-366-3782 or trang.chu@state.mn.us

A2031
AMENDED ROUTE PROJECT PROPOSED STIP TOTAL Joral N Date DATE
DISTRICT STIP YEAR AGENCY DESCRIPTION PROGRAM| TYPE OF WORK | MILEAGE STIP SFY N FHWA AC FTA TH BONDS OTHER CcosT COMMENTS Date Submitted to OTSM Formally Submitted to
SEQ # SYSTEM NUMBER FUNDS (no ACincl) APPROVED
INCLUDING AC] FHWA/FTA
A2030 2 999 8822-193 2017 MNDOT DISTRICT WIDE CULVERT LINING DR CULVERT REPAIR 0.00 STBG 2017 748,000 598,400 - 149,600 748,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW PROJECT TO THE STIP. 12/12/2016 12/19/16 PENDING
APPROVAL
(ON 11/14/16, A MODIFICATION WAS PROCESSED FOR SP 5702-44 SEQ.# 259A
RELEASING $2,400,000 FEDERAL FUNDS IN SFY 2017. CURRENTLY $2,038,400 IS|
AVAILABLE. THIS PROJECT WILL USE $598,400 AND THE REMAINING OF
$1,440,000 OF FEDERAL FUNDS WILL BE USED ON OTHER PROJECTS;
' THEREFORE, FISCAL CONSTRAINT IS MAINTAINED.
A1990 1 BB TRF-9121-17 2017 MNDOT SECTION 5339: CITY OF DULUTH; REPLACE TWO 40 FT. R PURCHASE BUS 0.00 FTA 2017 942,000 - 753,600 - 188,400 942,000 [THIS FORMAL AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT THE PROJECT SCOPE 12/12/2016 12/19/16 12/27/2016
REGULAR ROUTE BUSES (CHANGE AND THE COST INCREASE.
BELOW IS FISCAL CONSTRAINT JUSTIFICATION:
ON 12/15/16 A MODIFICATION WAS PROCESSED SP TRF-0028-17T, SEQ #979A
RELEASING $124,000 FTA FUNDS.
ON 12/15/16 A MODIFICATION WAS PROCESSED SP TRF-0028-17C, SEQ #1980A
RELEASING $230,504 FTA FUNDS.
ON 12/15/16 A MODIFICATION WAS PROCESSED SP TRF-0047-17D, SEQ #1981A
RELEASING $343,200 FTA FUNDS.
DROPPING THESE THREE PROJECTS FROM THE STIP RELEASING A TOTAL OF
$697,704 FTA FUNDS. THIS PROJECT NEEDS AN ADDITIONAL $673,600 TO BE
FULLY FUNDED, THEREFORE, FISCAL CONSTRAINT IS MAINTAINED.
A1993 1 BB TRS-0016-17T 2017 MNDOT STP FUNDS: CITY OF DULUTH; REPLACE EIGHT 40 FT. R PURCHASE BUS 0.00 STBG 2017 3,768,000 3,014,400 - - 753,600 3,768,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT THE PROJECT SCOPE AND COST 12/12/2016 12/19/16 PENDING
REGULAR ROUTE BUSES CHANGE. APPROVAL
RECOGNIZING AN ADDITIONAL $14,400 FEDERAL FUNDS ARE NEEDED, MNDOT
IS COMMITTED TO MANAGE THIS AMOUNT WITHIN THE STATEWIDE
PROGRAM; THEREFORE FISCAL CONSTRAINT IS MAINTAINED.
A1391 ™M 194 2781-432 2017 MNDOT **SPP**|94, FROM 0.1 MI EAST OF NICOLLET AVE IN RD BITUMINOUS 9.10 NHPP 2017 50,355,000 45,319,500 - 5,035,500 50,355,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO UPDATE THE PROJECT SCOPE AND THE TOTAL| 11/10/2016 11/14/16 11/21/2016
MPLS TO 0.3 MI WEST OF SHINGLE CREEK PARKWAY OVERLAY PROJECT COST. THE PROJECT COST INCREASED FROM $43,355,000 TO
IN BROOKLYN CENTER-BITUMINOUS OVERLAY, $50,355,000, AN INCREASE OF $6,300,000 IN FEDERAL FUNDS.
(CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, ADA RAMPS,
SIDEWALKS, CURB & GUTTER, DRAINAGE, CONCRETE THE $6,300,000 FEDERAL FUNDS NEEDED FOR THIS PROJECT IN SFY 2017 WILL
BARRIER, GUARDRAIL, DE-ICING SYSTEM, TMS, BE COMING FROM SP 880C-194-17 (SEQ.# 1872) CURRENTLY PROGRAMMED IN
REHABILITATION ON 50 BRIDGES AND BRIDGE THE STIP, THEREFORE FISCAL CONSTRAINT IS MAINTAINED.
RAILING, AND CORRIDOR LIGHTIING
A1433 ™M us 52 1906-68 2017 MNDOT **TED**US 52 AT CSAH 42, FROM 0.5 MILE E OF CSAH AM GRADE AND 2.20 SF 2017 3,100,000 - - 3,100,000 3,100,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT THE CHANGE IN PROJECT SCOPE 11/9/2016 11/14/16 11/21/2016
7170 0.7 MILE E OF US52 IN ROSEMOUNT- BRIDGE AND LENGTH WITH THE TOTAL COST REMAINS THE SAME.
RECONSTRUCT TO A FOUR-LANE DIVIDED ROADWAY,
RECONSTRUCT US52 AND REPLACE BRIDGES 19001 THIS IS A STATE FUNDED PROJECT THEREFORE FISCAL CONSTRAINT IS
(NEW BRIDGE 1900)AND 19002 (NEW BRIDGE 19006), MAINTAINED.
RECONSTRUCT ACCESS RAMPS (TIED TO 019-642-059)
A1352 ™M CSAH 42 019-642-059 2017 DAKOTA (CSAH 42, FROM 0.5 MILE E OF CSAH 71 TO 0.7 MILE E MC GRADE AND 2.20 STBG 2017 9,400,000 7,280,000 - - 2,120,000 9,400,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT THE CHANGE IN PROJECT SCOPE, 11/9/2016 11/14/16 11/21/2016
COUNTY (OF US52 IN ROSEMOUNT-RECONSTRUCT TO A FOUR- BRIDGE LENGTH, AND TOTAL COST INCREASED FROM $9,300,000 TO $9,400,000.
LANE DIVIDED ROADWAY, RECONSTRUCT US52 AND
REPLACE BRIDGES 19001 (NEW BRIDGE 19005) AND NO ADDITIONAL FEDERAL FUNDS NEEDED THEREFORE FISCAL CONSTRAINT IS
19002 (NEW BRIDGE 19006), RECONSTRUCT ACCESS MAINTAINED.
RAMPS (TIED TO 1906-68)
A2028 2 MN 32 6007-14 2017 MNDOT MN 32, FROM FERTILE TO THIEF RIVER FALLS AND ON RS MICRO SURFACING 60.40 STBG 2017 1,800,000 1,440,000 - 360,000 1,800,000 |THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO ADD A NEW PROJECT TO THE 2017-2020 STIP.| 11/8/2016 11/14/16 11/21/2016
MN 1, FROM WARREN TO THIEF RIVER FALLS, ON 11/14/16, A MODIFICATION WAS PROCESSED FOR SP 5702-44 SEQ.# 259A
MICROSURFACING/CHIP SEAL RELEASING $2,400,000 FEDERAL FUNDS IN SFY 2017, OF WHICH $2,038,400 IS
CURRENTLY AVAILABLE. $1,440,000 WILL BE USED ON THIS PROJECT AND THE
REMAINING OF $598,400 WILL BE USED ON OTHER PROJECTS, THEREFORE,
FISCAL CONSTRAINT IS MAINTAINED.
A1379 ™M PED/BIKE 109-591-001 2017 BROOKLYN  [EVERGREEN SCHOOL AREA TRAIL & SIDEWALK EN PEDESTRIAN BIKE 0.71 STBGTA 2017 344,240 275,392 - - 68,848 344,240 [THIS STIP AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A SCOPE CHANGE AND TO 11/3/2016 11/14/16 11/21/2016
CENTER SYSTEM, BROOKLYN CENTER. NEW TRAIL/SIDEWALKS TRAIL REVISE THE PROJECT DESCRIPTION. THE TOTAL PROJECT COST REMAINS THE
'WITH PED CURB RAMPS ALONG CAMDEN AVE FROM SAME.
73RD AVE TO 70TH AVE, ALONG 72ND AVE FROM
BRYANT AVE TO CAMDEN AVE AND ALONG 70TH AVE NO ADDITIONAL FUNDS NEEDED THEREFORE FISCAL CONSTRAINT IS
FROM .05 MI'W OF CAMDEN MAINTAINED.
A2027 6 CSAH 3 079-070-009AC 2019 WABASHA  |**AC** CSAH 3 FROM TH 60 TO TH 63, BITUMINOUS SH BITUMINOUS 5.80 HsIP 2017 270,000 270,000 - - 270,000 |THIS FORMAL AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT THE AC PAYBACK FOR 11/2/2016 11/14/16 11/21/2016
COUNTY RECLAMATION, BITUMINOUS PAVING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SP 079-070-009, SEQ. #A889.
SHOULDER PAVING, EDGELINE STRIPING AND RUMBLE
STRIPS (ASSOCIATED WITH SAP 079-603-005) (AC
PAYBACK 1 OF 1)

N:\Program Development Section\Programming Unit\STIP\STIP Amendment\2017-2020 Amendments\2017-2020 Formal Amendments.xIsx

Page 1 of 2




Questions? Contact Trang Chu @ 651-366-3782 or trang.chu@state.mn.us

FORMAL STIP AMENDMENTS PENDING/APPROVED
2017-2020 STIP

A2031
AMENDED ROUTE PROJECT PROPOSED STIP TOTAL ToTAL . Date DATE
DISTRICT STIP YEAR|  AGENCY DESCRIPTION PROGRAM| TYPE OF WORK | MILEAGE STIP SFY g FHWA AC FTA TH BONDS OTHER cosT COMMENTS Date Submitted to OTSM | Formally Submitted to
SEQ# SYSTEM NUMBER FUNDS (no AC incl) APPROVED
INCLUDING AC FHWA/FTA
A889 6 CSAH 3 079-070-009 2017 WABASHA ~ [**AC** CSAH 3 FROM TH 60 TO TH 63, BITUMINOUS SH BITUMINOUS 5.80 HSIP 2017 1,470,000 - 270,000 1,470,000 1,740,000 [THIS FORMAL AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A TOTAL PROJECT COST 11/2/2016 11/14/16 11/21/2016
COUNTY  [RECLAMATION, BITUMINOUS PAVING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT INCREASE, MOVE THE PROJECT TO SFY 2017, AND TO AC THE PROJECT WITH A
SHOULDER PAVING, EDGELINE STRIPING AND RUMBLE PAYBACK IN SFY 2019.
STRIPS (ASSOCIATED WITH SAP 079-603-005) (AC
PROJECT, PAYBACK IN 2019) THE TOTAL PROJECT COST INCREASED FROM $300,000 TO $1,740,000 DUE TO
BITUMINOUS RECLAMATION AND BITUMINOUS PAVING, AN INCREASE OF
$1,440,000 WHICH WILL BE PAID BY THE LOCAL.
BECAUSE THE FEDERAL FUNDS ARE BEING AC, NO ADDITIONAL FEDERAL
FUNDS NEED IN SFY2017 AND THE PAYBACK WILL BE IN SFY2019 AS THE
PROJECT CURRENTLY PROGRAMMED. THEREFORE, FISCAL CONTRAINT IS
MAINTAINED.
A84 1 CSAH S 069-605-044AC 2018 ST.LOUIS  [**AC** CSAH 5, FR 0.4 MI W OF CR 50170 0.65 MI W BR BRIDGE 0.00 BROS 2018 772,000 772,000 - 772,000 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A DESCRIPTION CHANGE OF 10/26/2016 10/31/16 11/1/2016
COUNTY  [OF CR 501, APPROACH GRADING, BITUMINOUS REPLACEMENT ADDING BRIDGE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT.
PAVING, REPLACE BR# 7645 WITH NEW AND NO ADDITIONAL FUNDS NEEDED FOR THIS PROJECT THEREFORE FISCAL
BRIDGE#69A41 OVER BEARSKIN RIVER (AC PAYBACK 1 CONSTRUCTION CONSTRAINT IS MAINTAINED.
OF 1)
AL2 1 CSAH 5 069-605-044. 2017 ST.LOUIS  [**AC** CSAH 5, FR 0.4 MI W OF CR 501 T0 0.65 MI W BR BRIDGE 0.00 BROS 2017 1,978,000 1,000,000 772,000 978,000 2,750,000 [THIS AMENDMENT IS NEEDED TO DOCUMENT A DESCRIPTION CHANGE OF 10/26/2016 10/31/16 11/1/2016
COUNTY  [OF CR 501, APPROACH GRADING, BITUMINOUS REPLACEMENT ADDING BRIDGE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT.
PAVING, REPLACE BR# 7645 WITH NEW AND NO ADDITIONAL FUNDS NEEDED FOR THIS PROJECT THEREFORE FISCAL
BRIDGE#69A41 OVER BEARSKIN RIVER (AC PROJECT CONSTRUCTION CONSTRAINT IS MAINTAINED.
PAYBACK IN 2018)
N:\Program Development Section\Programming Unit\STIP\STIP Amendment\2017-2020 Amendments\2017-2020 Formal Amendments.xIsx Page 2 of 2




